Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 26, 1997

Mr. Elliet S. Hibbs

The Superior Cleaner

14428 North Dale Mabry Highway
Tampa, Florida 33618

Re: Facility No. 0571166
Dear Mr. Hibbs:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 23, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

==

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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ROGER P. STEWART

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, LEGAL &

COMMISSION WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION
1900- 9TH AVENUE
%ggréggi%%" TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
i n TELEPHONE (813) 272-5960
RIS HAR FAX (813) 2725157
JIM NORMAN
JAN PLATT AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION
THOMAS SCOTT TELEPHONE (813) 272-5530
ED TURANCHIK WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
IRE R TELEPHONE (813) 272-5788

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-7104

ML SpoRougH CONY

" August 25, 1997

Mr. Elliot Hibbs,

The Superior Cleaners of Tampa Bay, Inc.
14428 N. Dale Mabry Highway

Tampa, F1 33618

Subject: Corrections to Air General Permit Application
Reference: Air General Permit 0571166
Dear Mr. Hibbs,

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has completed the review process
for your application, and has assigned a permit number to your facility, as referenced
above. ' '

In the FDEP’s review process of this application, the need to make some corrections has
been identified. These corrections (indicated by orange dots on the attached copy) are
required to be completed by you, as the indicated “Responsible Official”, making sure
you also sign and date the final page again, and mail to the following address:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If you have any questions, please. don’t hesitate to contact me at (813) 272-5530.

Sincerely,

Sk odtp— RECEIVED

James O. Holton, PE
Air Toxics Engineer - FEB 10 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring

& MOb”e Sources

An Affirmative Action - Equal Opportunity Employer G Printed ted
rntea on recycled paper
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9. Mame and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N/

10. Facility Contact Address:

Srreér Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

JUN 2 3 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

\ e ;u?c“(i\o\!L C\_EM e, o8\ o~Da é-’r"/ \L\, O
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Voorer . SoPetuien C ST AN N
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: |LB{4Y42 K N D AW AANTRILY QA LGY
Street Address: L3
City: |\ a—~—Par County: \C{L_uy e Zip Code: A Y

acility Identification Number:(DEP Use):

Responsible Official

R

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

S Hoas

/C CLieT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: _ .

Street Address: 4423 N DaAaLS MABRY gy

City: Y ArPa County: \_\_\ LR R0 Zip Code: 1
8. Responsibie Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (F13) 264 - 1072, Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (’For example, plant manager):
NS/

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

. Faciliry Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

JUN 2 31997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OC7T-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser i | AP 2 APeiu C"jr

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(%) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed m

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the Jatest 12 months?

[ /& Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the faciliry's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | X
Existing large area source | New large area source { }
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser [ X

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shail not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ¥
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeepiﬁg Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

Ll

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
faciliry indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes tg the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

e — —
\ve gu’?efi\o& OL_EML’.K o\ aPa 2#‘1 ,\Nb

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Vv SofPauo C‘u:—:w&:\r‘\

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: 1Q4D & N DA WS PAARY WY

Street Address:
City: A a~PA. County: \(;t-\-‘d-S RO Zip Code: Z36VY

:3.+- Facility Id”entiﬁcatiOﬁ?'Nurpbe‘rq’(DEP Use):.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eecior S Mass //;b’s
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: i
Street Address: MHHLE N Daus Maly WY

City: 7 ana0a- County: \A\ L0 @0 Zip Code: {
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (F13) 264 - 10072, Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N/

10. Facility Confact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
JUN 2 31997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ] o
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control deriice m"a‘s] ilns\talled, if applicable.
BELY ey

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 1 | APRICH AP S

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Rectaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

@) No control devices are required to be installed [ __ X 7

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| /RC  gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Nem Existing small area source | New small area source X
el »
Tt Existing large area source | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt i ¥
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

Ll

@' Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes tg the information contained in this notification.

/ g ¢ 4,/7
igr;;ture & = Date’ /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Ta
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEN,__ 59 TMEOUT___7- 4% ARsD# S/ ek
TYPE OF FACLLITY: pPEShC DLY crean ER
FACILITY NAME:___ T H#& SUPERIOR . CLEANVCE S DaTE: 3/23/7€
FACILITYLOCATION: (4428 AN. DALE MABRY /%LW/
TAMPA , FC 33618
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SLHE T H/BBS PHONE NUMBER: ( 5/3 ) 264 -/60 3
E Based on the re&ults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faciiiry is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
~ discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

neang

1o B
o

=
ﬁ
rﬁ
<

5
pe
—
w
=)
L

v

oo

aoinos 2
onwow 2y ¥

3

P B
<

aul

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certificarion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

mspecor. vEs_] o[ ./U/A
CAL
. DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: IRL
_ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

LOcef ZHJ
. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@V“%ﬁ(//ﬂb

V~———-" PHONE NUMBER: (6’13) 2ie-5530
Page_’_uf_‘.

Revised 10/96
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o (L 300069

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

(

THE SUPERIOR
CL
/ NG EANER 0

AIRS 1D#0571166 h

F TAMPA BAy
/,‘ ELLIOT s HIBRg
1 14428 N DALE MABRy
k TAMPA FL 33618 Hwy
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’ ) L

of
46

Method used to demonstrate compliance: f

—

flr
x

— =

=3

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated»above
& 2

-—

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combinatio factltt'

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: éz CroT 5 /7/385

Name (Please Print)

Signatur

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT )
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST €.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ coMPLANTDISCOVERY.,
RE-INSPECTION a Yy
T %

A

amsms: 5 716 paTE. 5,-’"/’—3/’78 mvEm: 77 tMEOUT: 1

THE SopcBIOR CLEANGRS

FACILITY LOCATION: /44 28 . e /MA—éfa,y‘ '%L‘—L:/
TAMPA L 3361 S

ELLET HiBBS  pmong (513) 2£4-/€63

FACILITY NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME: _ Shwe PHONE: Sh &
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup / Q
i -
2. Facility failed to notfy DARM to use general permit N a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

i

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al ’ .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ‘ )ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer oniy, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr '
(consmucted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) L
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gallyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct faciliry classificauon }Z(Y aN CCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
=] facility qualified for a general permir as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permirt

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 5 Z G gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

o)

L

3.

4.

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriaie boxes)

Storing perchloroethviene in tighty sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining carwridge fliters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintining solvent-to<carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

¥y ON ana
;.tIY aN ON/A

o o
(Efy aN aN/A

ay anN Ava

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

wn

L.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

4 If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsiblie official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? :

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust suream of a refrigerated
candenser an a weekly/bi-weelly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7

Conducted ail temperature monitoring afier an approprate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

gy an

&y oN awa

Ky aN an/a

Xy aN

¥y av awa

}‘JY aN

Revised 8/11/97




1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser iocaled
on dry-io-dry. reciaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

[3%]

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outler weskly? anN
Is the temperawure differcnuial equal to or greater than 20° F? aN
3. Measured and recarded the perc concentrauon in the exhapetCstream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycic while the machine jg<venting to the adsorber,
if machines are eguipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON
Is the perc concentration equal to or les€ than 100 ppm? ay onN
4. Assured that the sampling port on i€ carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least $-duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 guCt diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
aor expansion; and dowmstream from no other inlet? ay ON

th

Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

cor:m\}z@ﬁs? Qy aN
6. Rorted airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all umes?. Qy ON

g

B. Has the responsidle official of an existing large or new large area source also: /

ON/A
oN/a

ONva
Owa

aN/a

aN/a

aN/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsiblie official:

(check appropriate boxes) »
1. Maintained récsiprs for perc purchased? #y aN
2. Main_tained roiling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁY ON

3. Mainrtained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

‘anqd parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON

4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) - Qy ON

5. Mainuained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Qy aN

6. Maintained starup/shurdown/malfunction plan? Ay aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Yy QN

Problem corrected? ay anN

ay ON

3of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspecuon?
Z. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, firtings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

locel. ZJ

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Ky ON

Ay on

couplings, and valves ﬂY GN QNvA | Muck cookers gy QN anva

Door gaskets and seating gy QN aN/A Stills ®y ON On/a
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers gy ON aNna
Pumps gy ON anN/A Diverter valves ®Y QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers fﬂ.Y aN anN/a Cartridge filter housings @Y ON QON/A
Water separators in ON QN/A

g,oo‘ﬁﬂa

1A

IESSSSS—S————————

'3/2,; /98

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

[ Yeai_

Inspector’s Signature

4of S

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: The Superior Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14428 N. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa °
, PHONE: (813)264-1003
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 23, 1998 : 9:00 9:45 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571166

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Elliet Hibbs

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection and the serial number for
this machine is 1676.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Hibb’s record keeping is in good shape. His purchase receipts and the monthly rolling total
indicated that he has purchased 59.6 gallons of perc over the last 12 months.

The facility is very clean and well maintained.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 23, 1998




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

Vs T ' ’ - ’ ~
AIRS ID#0571166
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUl\fIMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuar (X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEN: 8 *3%° MEOUT: /0 e rsms S NLG
TYPEOFFACILITY. P ERL DPey StEAvER

FACILITY NAME: ~/ #C SVpER (o JLaEArvVERS oate: 5/ 7/7%

FACILITY LOCATION:_[ 4428 N . DALE WMABRY Hwy
—ZEMpPA , FL 33618 !
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ECHIET  H16843 S PHONE NUMBER: (§1%2)264-/007%

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

..;%5 z <¢(\
Ox b
%é// '7,/; /-:9(30 O
e .Y
%, %,
% .
S S

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X|  No[_]

=
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ TEA—
: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o ZH+/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /ZQ Mﬂ\ PHONE NUMBER: (§13/) 272 -5530
Page _(_of_/_. Revised 10/96
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amsm#:_2 /1! é(’_ Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME. THE SUPERISH. SLEANER S DATE: 57'7/ 97
raciLITY Location: [ 428 N DALE MABALY W/
TAWMPA | FL- 334I¥
Annual Reporting Period: March 23 1978 10 M“’% / 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. I YES ()

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peﬁod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlomethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination facxlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cbum S Srjr\&%&
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form.
Page J{_ of |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL P-4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: 57 110&  paTE: 3/"1/‘{"1 TIME IN: %'150 TIME OUT: _ [ 0:c©
THE SUPERIGR . ClEeEavElLs

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION: | #428 . DALE MABRY HwW )/

TAmpPA | FL 336)8

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ELLIET HHIGBS  puong: (813) 264 - (0073

CONTACT NAME: SAnie PHONE: SHME
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /\1 ge a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q.
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al ,
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y aON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu ]ty§f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was .3 gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON AN/a
ay ON §N/a
Wy on

fy oN Owa

Oy oN Mwva
L]

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcfngcralcd
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

(V.3

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machipe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

gy an

¥y ON ONA

MY ON ON/A

dy ON

Sy ON ON/A

ga’y aN

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser /
inlet and outlet weekly?

Oy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN OnNa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust sieam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is yeriling to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or lesgtfian 100 ppm? ' gy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on
perc concentrations is at least 8
or expansion,; is at least 2 d
or expansion; and do

arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

¢t diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
ream from no other inlet?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¥y oN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? EXY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports.for.the following:.
al documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON IfﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON gﬁN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - 0y ON ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OaN Q'N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? , ay 4N ¢N/A
Problem corrected? OvYy ON %.N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? oy oN fina

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



MPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separators ¢Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Locet— ZiJ

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? By oON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves QY ON ON/A Muck cookers ;JY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating My ON ON/A Stills My ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers MY ON ON/A
Pumps - ¢ty ON ONA Diverter valves Ay aN ona
Solvent tanks and containers MY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )ﬁY ON ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

5/7/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

WM

Date of Inspection

( Yeal__

Inspec?c;r’s Signature

40f 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: The Superior Cleaners ' PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14428 N. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 264-1003
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 7, 1999 8:30 10:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571166

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Elliet Hibbs

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine is well maintained apparently. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Hibb’s record keeping is in good shape. His purchase receipts and the monthly rolling total
indicated that he has purchased 66.8 gallons of perc over the last 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 7, 1999




amsms: 7 21166

- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: TG SUPERIc . CLEAN CRS pATE: &/ 3/00
FACILITY LOCATION: [A4428 M. piLe mA oLy Mw/

TAmMpPpA, L 33618

Revised 10/10/96

Annual Reporting Period: M “/7 5 19 77 1O % 'L,L/ E 20 &0

Based on each term or condition of the Tiﬂé V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp}iance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of, perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-t
year for transfer or combination facilities. 5 %/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ A ({/O07 L2

Name (Please Print) - ~ Signature e / Dafe

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form. '
Page _L of_l_.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION N

amsm# 7766 pare._ Y 7/©° w73 1ovEours /9590
FACILITY NAME: THE SUPerIb-R- CLEANERS
FacITy LocaTion: /1428 M. PAtE /'M—%/ gw

TAwps L 33618

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E5-/ET #1885 ppong. (813) 264 - /003

CONTACT NAME: : SM & - PHONE: SAME

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION - | _ B |

(check appropriate box) :
1. New facility notiﬁe,c_l DARM 30 days prior to startup - : X
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - : a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION } S |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyT

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY ON  QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quam.uy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 1 35.6 gallons.




|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Stonng perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

¥y an awa
%Y aN ON/A

)ﬁY aN

[pY ON ON/A

gy ON Ona

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A: .

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2; Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weelkly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been chccked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Wy an

Gy ON On/a
Ky ON ana
gy an

;&Y aON ON/A

?&Y aN

T awrread Q7YY 707



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Cl;x’ aN aN/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON awa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is v
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less Qy ON awa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the ¢
perc concentrations is at least 8 du
or expansion; is at least 2 duct gt
or expansion; and downs

n adsorber exhaust for measuring
ameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
eters upstream from any bend, contraction, '

from no other inlet? ay ON ON/aA

5. Equipped transfer

ines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coil, .

Oy aON Qwa
6. Routed ow.to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aON CIN/A

e e —————
e — - —

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? , g ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc cqnsmnption? ' | g’x’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in l24' hrs? or; ay aN ¢N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days -.-
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON RN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicablie direct reading insuruments) QY OaN- BAN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON [ﬁN/A
6. Maintained starmup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' Ky On
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ay ON @na
. Problem corrected? ay ON ¢N/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ﬂN/A

— ——



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a wceli]y (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? My on
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log':’ . [;(Y aN-
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves gﬁ'{ ON ON/A Muck cookers gy ON On/A

Door gaskets and seating gy aN ON/A Stills yky aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating My an ana Exhaust dampers gy aN awva
Pumps . My onawa Diverter valves Gy N ONA
Solvent tanks and containers | gY ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings ﬁY ON ON/A
Water sepamto;'s | ‘ ¢Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
‘Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

0 &8 &

Odor (noticeable perc odor) 4
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated agﬁinst a standard gas prior to and after each use -

(PID/FID only)? - @y ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? . oy anN
d Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? - Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? Qy ON

Roect =wd 5/9 /60

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

A ~F & Reviered R/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: The Superior Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14428 N. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 264-1003
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 9, 2000 9:30 10:50 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571166

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Elliet Hibbs

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The facility is clean and the machine is well maintained. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Hibb has logged his leak inspections and temperature monitoring once a week. However, he
did not record any perc usage or keep any purchase receipts. He said he could get the copies of the
purchase receipts from the supplier. I told him I’d come back to look those receipts for the amount
of perc consumed in the 12 months period.

.|| Follow-up on 5/9/00: - Today I met with Mr. Hibbs in this facility. He showed me the receipts,
which indicated a total of 135.6 gallons of perc purchased in the past 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 9, 2000




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

amsm#: 57166 pare: 5/3/99 meEw 739 tmMeour: 19:5©
FACILITY NAME: THE superjoR. CLEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: _[ 4428 M. DAte MABLY Hwy
TAmpA, FL 33613
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ELL/ET HIBBS prong: (8/3) 264 -100%

CONTACT NAME: SEME PHONE: SAME
[PART I: NOTIFICATION , - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notifxec_l DARM 30 days prior to startup . . ' M
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galAyT. . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x < 200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 galfyt both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91)  (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source a 4. Necw large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galATt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification My aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abaove
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

NOT AVARLABLG AT TODAY's LiSIT




|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? aQy ON ¢N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN
114, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ¢N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '

-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ygN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

/ Xf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condcnscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the re.sponsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?‘ SﬁY ON
2; Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gY aON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? bY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : ¢Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' #Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - ' qY N

—

—



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new larpe area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str

' .
. Assured that the sampling port on the

. Equipped machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? a

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venti

1o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less th

perc concentrations is-at least § d
or expansion; is at least 2 du
or expansion; and do

iameters downstream of any bend, com:acuon,

m from no other inlet?

ted airflow. to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

i
P

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consu.mpuon?

-
J.

e e S ¥

3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and- repaxr repons for the followmg
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maimaincd calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instuments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

. Problem corrected?

Mainwained compliance plan, if applicable?




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

i. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekiy (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ¢Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak 1og§ _ gy ON°
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢Y N ON/A Muck cookers ﬂY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating gY ON ON/A Stlls [¥Y AN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ¥y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers l;IY ON ON/A
Pumps . @y ON aNa Diverter valves ¥y an ana
Solvent tanks and containers ' WY ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings Oy OIN ON/A
Water scparato;'s ' ‘ mY aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
.Visual examination (conderiscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

0 0B8R

Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated agﬁinst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Leecern zZHJ /3 | ov

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

2 £ ™ol OC/11/Q7



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: The Superior Cleaners _ PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14428 N. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)264-1003
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 3, 2000 9:30 10:50 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571166

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Elliet Hibbs

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The facility is clean and the machine is well maintained. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Hibb has logged his leak inspections and temperature monitoring once a week. However, he
did not record any perc usage or keep any purchase receipts. He said he could get the copies of the
purchase receipts from the supplier. I told him I’d come back to look those receipts for the amount
of perc consumed in the 12 months period.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu ' DATE: May 3, 2000




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

.- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL D COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION m
TIME IN: q:w TIME OUT: (020 AIRS ID#: 571¢ e
TYPE OF FACILITY: P ERC DBY Cleanm &L
FACILITYNAME, _/H#E SUVPCRIGR  LCANEZS oate:. 5/ /50
FACILITY LOCATION: /¥4 28 WM. Pate MALLY fHwy
T TAmpA L 3341%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & /ET  HBL S

- PHONE NUMBER: (&/3 ) 264 - /003

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
; compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

AT
2 a g
2 . '

Qov
e < (Y
g% T
= ®
(D:, .lﬁ
w
6= b <
S Q =
o= - T8
» %
o E?
Ta

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

vesX] o[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /[ YEAR_
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Peovek. =ZH
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: K"Q A~
Page_LOf"L-

PHONE NUMBER: [g/a) 272- 55—3 ©

Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNuaL [Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]

TMEIN,____ 730 TIME OUT: 19250 ARSIDé:__ 57166

TYPE OF FACILITY: P ERC PRY ccavEH

FACILITY NAME: THE SUPERIGR CLEANERS pate. S/ 3/50

FACILITY LOCATION; /4428 N. DAtE /”’M)’ #wy .
TAmpA  FL 33618 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ELHET  HIOAS PHONE NUMBER: (873 ) 244 -/00%

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
petc Punchpse KeterpDsS ALE KEPr

BY THE SUPPLIER woT AvVAILABLA
/

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ge (NSPecT NEXT WESE
Fer. PERcC USAGE

ON SITE  THE BwWAVCR wit ALY
SUpPPLEIL R <copres

g v NOP

(3

ETNEPER:

soounos piGON ©
giionuoN AV 19 nealg

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|X]  No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: NEYT week
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Pocer Z2H/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: V/@/yc/g_, /Wl eronenumser:_C57?)272-5570

Page / of f . Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
i INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLY 3 RE-INSPECTION |_|

mEN__10:4¢ mveour_ 1240 ARSD#. S 7/ Es
TYPE OF FACLITY:f ERC DRY CLEANEE |
FACILITY NAME:. /PG SOpPERI oL CLEAVEZS oams 2/27 /o0
FACILITY LOCATION: /4428 N . DALE MmALLZY ;(,Lw, I% 7
A pPA FL 33618

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E4L/0 T HI188s PHONE NUMBER; (8/3) 264 - /003

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
BUSIAMNESS <o CONVTACT NEW MNC"K/ SUBmI T
MOTIFt CATION FOT. GBEAERAL AT
Prh)
- :
< -
2 . O
S SEn i
> =
%5//.9_“2 i;)_, 2.
Q(SZO (’_,:::’: (\‘\
e O
e
el
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | rerr
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Peocece =N/
’ (Please Print)
; 272-S5
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ" SW%V\_ PHONE NUMBER: (§13)272-5] ‘ 3 [

Page | of ) . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1,INS2) QO COMPLATNTI) X

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) QO

ARsID#: 5 7!/ €& patE: ’i/z?/o © mme: /9244 timeour: (1240
FACILITY NAME: THE 5“,”5’1—/ OR_ CLCANVNELS

FACILITY LOCATION: X 4428 N PALE /”""gﬂ// /’IW/V
/77;414/»4 ) FL 3361%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ELUOT HIBBS paong: (8/3) 264 - (o073

CONTACT NAME: S4me PHONE: Sarie
| PART I: NOTIFICATION . _ |
(check appropriate box) - Facility Compliance Status: IN /é\
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬁ (ARMS Data) - MNC Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q | SNC Q
| PART Il: CLASSIFICATION , A | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ' '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source. Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON " 0OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a generatpermit as number above
Q facility exceedS above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total guanttfy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facHity was gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: .
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Yy ON [@AN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ' ay Qg
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _
least 24 hours prior to disposal? UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A
' |
/
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . / |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Préceed to Part V:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be e \iipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shou)d be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below). ‘
A. Has the responsible official of all new
(check appropriate boxes)

urces and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropfiate vent controls? ay ON »

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wit a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay anN awnN/a

. Equipped the condenser witif'a diverter valve so airflow ‘will be directed away from the

e door? Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

UN

20f5 Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON On/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A-
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorb
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON QON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for easurihg
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of anybend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any begd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Qy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and wagHers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atAll times?

—_—

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purc

2. Maintained rolling monthly togal of perc con‘sumption?

3.

-~} [=,8 w S
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. Mainjained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

aintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 ' Revised 07/28/00



[LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON AN/A Stills ON On/A-
Filter gaskets and seating Ay aN anN/Aa . Exhaust dampérs N aw/a

Pumps - Qy QN ON/A Diverte ON aN/A

Solvent tanks and containers ay QN QN/A idge filter housings OY ON QON/A

Water separators Ay aN awnv/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offigs4
. Visual examination (condensed solvent on extegiOr surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gagkets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentapfon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-readjdg instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. CapablgAf detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay 0N

b. Cajifrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

poccnt ZH-O yzcz/oo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
=
W1 o / Yerd_
[nspector’s Signature ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 07/28/00



INSPECTION REPORT FORM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OE HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
FACILITY: The Superior Cleaners '

PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 14428 N. Dale Mabry Hwy

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 264-1003

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33618
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 29, 2000 10:45 11:40 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571166

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc¢ Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Elliot Hibbs

I have learned that The Superior Cleaners was sold. Today I stopped by the facility. The new
owner was not there. I told an employee that the new owner should submit a notification form at
least 30 days prior to beginning operation to the Department for a general permit. Also, I left my
business card for the new owner to call me or vise versa.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu

DATE: Dec 29, 2000




U.S. Postal Service

: CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

J (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

.- THE SUPERIOR CLEANER

ELLIOT S HIBBS

. 14428 N DALE MABRY HWY
TAMPA FL 33618

PS Form 3800, February 2000

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1 Article Addressed to:

‘ AIRS ID # 0571166
THE SUPERIOR CLEANER

AIRS ID # 0571166

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

I'B. Dat Dgfivery
%0/ |

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

C. Signature
O Agent

X . L’S ~ WO(A—M O Addressee !

ELLIOT S HIBBS

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 | [ Yes

14428 N DALE MABRY HWY
TAMPA FL 33618

If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No
l// L -
3. Service Type .
E\Cerﬁfied Mail O Express Mail
Registered {3 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
3 insured Mail D c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 9600 00626 Yl2.b 5797

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |



First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS .

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” ‘
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES ~
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION € F
MAIL STATION 5510 : P
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD =& e
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32368-2400 go @ -
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! U:S. Postal Service
? CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

iNo Insurance Coverage Provided)

L

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0571166

THE SUPERIOR CLEANER
ReciPi £ LIOT S HIBBS

Total

N
[Sa N
(]
o
N
ni
pu- |
-
0
ni
[ |
[ |
[ |
[ |
0
[ |
[ |
[ |
ona §
l'\

A 34073ANT 4
SENDER: COl.__ .. °° O dOJ. v HB)‘IOLLS EOV'ld

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. ?te of Delivery

|

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Resfricted Detivery is desired.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse

; so that we can return the card to you. ¢ S'g" -
| B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ( %a& Agent
{ or on the front if space permits. 0] Addressee

Is dellvery address different from.item 17 [J Yes |

/_J\ 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No [
’ AIRS ID # 0571166 (

[THE SUPERIOR CLEANER |
IELLIOT S HIBBS : :
'14428 N DALE MABRY HWY j
TAMPA FL 33618

3. Sepvice Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o..

7&%06&00%{//75‘?&5{”6 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

i
\

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0361973

——

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

v

DE o
¥s o
7™ > DoNOT Remove Label
o o
=S BT T AIRSID#OS7H66)

R CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
THE SUPERIO ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi

! Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| ELLIOT S HIBBS
14428 N DALE MABRY HWY ,
I

,']

TAMPA FL 33618
_ _ - - /;




N T ~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
') 414445 FEE25 20

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRSID # 0571166
THE SUPERIOR CLEANER
LATA PATEL FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
14428 N DALE MABRY HWY Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
TAMPA FL Fund: 20-2-035001
33618 Obj.: 002273
R T I - R /. ) RUEEA N e i .




.Z 210 bb3 184

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail -
.  TTAIRS ID # 0571166
THE SUPERIOR CLEANER

ELLIOT S HIBBS

! 14428 N DALE MABRY HWY

TAMPA FL 33618

Pastage

%jf;o?

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

r -

- - - - -

i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
N

© W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

. item 4 if-Restricted Delivery is desired.

| m Print your name and address on the reverse
| so that we can return'the card to you.

! W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
1 or on the front if space permits.

—— e e ey

COMPLETE TF!IS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

C. Signature :
O Agent

X M‘léﬂ Addressee

: 1. Aricle Addressed to:
}
/ AIRSID # 0571166

; THE SUPERIOR CLEANER
ELLIOT S HIBBS

|
!
41 Is delivery address different from item 17 J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

; 14428 N DALE MABRY HWY
\lTAMPA FL 33618

Z 210 bp3 [BY

3. Service Type

Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|

O Express Mail f
|

f

1

3

102595-99-M-1789 |

i




{\NCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 956 5 9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 V
Do NOT Remove Label k ; %’;’g
‘( THE SUPERJOR CLEANERA]RS ID # 0571166 "7'7 ‘."Lg v >
- ELLIOT S HIBBS FOB GOVERNMENT USEYONLY

' 14428 N DALE MABRY HWY

. .gpi
‘ ,ﬁa.ussowwo 0: @ =
TAMPA FL 33618 ! uhd:

20-2-03500 X
j.: 002273

t

AN




US Postal Service

P 174 052 kLGS \[\0\01

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

ISem to

THE SUPERIOR CLEANER
ELLIOT S HIBBS
14428 N DALE MABRY HWY !

TAMPA FL 33618

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
v
!

.SENDER:

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 fi

delivered.

01 adoenua 10 doj 1

A

IRS ID # 0571166

Special Delivery Fea

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

or aaditional services.

sCompleta items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverss of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

T

810 Bul| je plo4

-~ o)

Mso wish to receive the
toliowing services (for an

card fo you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery

s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

ELLIOT S HIBBS

TAMPA FL.33618

AIRSID # 0571166

THE SUPERIOR CLEANER

14428 N DALE MABRY HWY

VI Tra 55

4b. Service Type

3 Registered /ﬁ'\Cerﬁﬁed
3 Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery
>[>7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only itrequeéted
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Eeffn 3811, December 1994

6. Signature: {4ddressee or Agept)
x . > &

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

1

Z 333 bLE y94

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

s e P dAaAd

5\0\”\

AIRS ID # 0571166

THE SUPERIOR CLEANER
ELLIOT S HIBBS

14428 N DALE MABRY HWY
TAMPA FL 33618
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f Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
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Date, & Addressee's Address
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Postmark or Date
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s Complete items 8
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card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not .
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mWrite "ARaturn Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number,
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

SsaIppe uinidl 8yl Jo D
0} adojanus jo doy 1an0 aul e plod

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

merso wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.
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THE SUPERIOR CLEANERAIRS D # 0571166

ELLIOT § HIBBS

14428 N DALE M4
BRY
TAMPA FL 33618 Hwy

4a. Article Number
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[0 Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

Certified

7. ?te:f})elé/e’ryq ?

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee o, Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Beturn Receipt Service.
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AIRS ID # 0571166
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Service Type
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[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
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2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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Domestic Return Receipt
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
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2. Anlﬁ\lumberaéﬁﬁvsel‘f{?

l
!
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! - /s delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
! 1. Article Addressed to: U~ If YES, enter delivery address below:  [3 No (
. {
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i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) J Yes f
) |
!
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